

ORIGINAL

RECEIVED  
11-22-24

DISTRIBUTED  
11/22/2024

REQUISITION  
ROCKDALE COUNTY, GEORGIA

SB

To Procurement

VENDOR # 6804 P.O.# \_\_\_\_\_

SHIP TO: 2420 Tatum Rd Conyers, GA, 30013

VENDOR QUOTATIONS REQUIREMENTS		
15,000.00 and OVER - SEALED BIDS		
2,500.00 TO 14,999.99 - THREE WRITTEN QUOTES		
0.00 TO 2499.99 - ONE PHONE QUOTE		

Department/Account	Quantity	Unit	Description	FERGUSON WATERWORKS		CORE & MAIN		MACON SUPPLY	
				UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED
				505-4440-531100-44	80	FT	4" CL350 DUCTILE IRON PIPE	38.50	3,080.00
	10	EA	4"X12" MJ LONG SOLID SLEEVE	63.77	637.70	72.29	722.90	64.21	642.10
	10	EA	5 1/4" X 1" VALVE BOX RISER	16.47	164.70	22.67	226.70	17.65	176.50
	10	EA	5 1/4" X 2 VALVE BOX RISER	11.77	117.70	30.67	306.70	22.65	226.50
	10	EA	5 1/4" X 4 VALVE BOX RISER	40.38	403.80	42.67	426.70	37.65	376.50
	10	EA	5 1/4" X 6 VALVE BOX RISER	55.06	550.60	61.34	613.40	47.65	476.50
	30	EA	6" MJ ACCY PK W/GLAND	37.73	1,131.90	33.92	1,017.60	34.03	1,020.90
	30	EA	6" MJ TRANS ACCY PK W/GLAND	44.41	1,332.30	37.95	1,138.50	34.58	1,037.40
	20	EA	6"X13 MJ SWVL X SOL HYDRANT ADPT	191.84	3,836.80	217.47	4,349.40	188.89	3,777.80
	20	EA	6" DI MJ WDG REST GLAND PK ONELOK	49.67	993.40	57.80	1,156.00	50.18	1,003.60
	10	EA	6" PVC WDG REST GLAND PK ONELOK	57.85	578.50	67.34	673.40	58.45	584.50
	200	FT	6" CL350 DUCTILE IRON PIPE	26.60	5,320.00	27.04	5,408.00	27.19	5,438.00
	50	EA	6"X12" MJ SOLID SLEEVE	106.82	5,341.00	118.05	5,902.50	107.57	5,378.50
	8	EA	6" DI MJ RW OL GATE VALVE L/A	912.33	7,298.64	917.09	7,336.72	928.98	7,431.84
	50	EA	8" MJ C153 ACCY PK W/GLAND	42.44	2,122.00	39.73	1,986.50	37.32	1,866.00
	10	EA	8" MJ IPS TRANS ACCY PK W/GLAND	52.73	527.30	43.37	433.70	39.52	395.20
	10	EA	8" DI MJ WDG REST GLAND PK ONELOK	67.68	676.80	78.77	787.70	82.65	826.50
	100	FT	8" CL350 DUCTILE IRON PIPE	35.03	3,503.00	35.60	3,844.80	35.80	3,580.00
	20	EA	8"X12" MJ C153 SOLID SLEEVE	171.68	3,433.60	189.73	3,794.60	172.88	3,457.60
	3	EA	8" DI MJ RW OL GATE VALVE L/A	1,451.73	4,355.19	1,460.63	4,381.89	1,479.65	4,438.95
	4	EA	10"X12" MJ C153 SOLID SLEEVE	205.47	821.88	227.08	908.32	206.90	827.60
	10	EA	NAS 24 RND VALVE BOX COLLAR	29.25	292.50	29.00	290.00	40.08	400.80
	10	EA	4 STD CNCRT VALVE MARKER	30.59	306.90	29.00	290.00	27.52	275.20
				TOTAL		46,825.21	49,556.43		46,832.09

Ductile Iron & Supplies

Recommended Source of Supply:  
**FERGUSON WATERWORKS**  
 Acacia Buford Highway  
 NORCROSS GA 30091-2010  
 CONTACT: Bob McWhorter  
 PHONE: \_\_\_\_\_

S.S  
11/19/24

Requesting Department: WATER DIST Date Prepared: 11/19/24

Elected Official: \_\_\_\_\_ Date Required: 11-20-24  
Department Head: \_\_\_\_\_

Purchasing Officer Use Only Below Line  
Award to be made to: FERGUSON Approved for preparation of Purchase Order

(If not low quotation, indicate reason): \_\_\_\_\_ Accounting Officer: CB Date: 12/9/24

Handwritten scribble

12/9/2024  
12/9/2024

12.9.24  
2025-18



FEL-GEORGIA WATERWORKS #554  
 4655 BUFORD HIGHWAY  
 NORCROSS, GA 30071-2810

Phone: 770-248-9037  
 Fax: 770-840-9867

Deliver To: From: Bob Mewhorter bob.mewhorter@ferguson.com Comments:
---

12:33:44 NOV 19 2024

Page 1 of 2

FEL-GEORGIA WATERWORKS #554

Price Quotation  
 Phone: 770-248-9037  
 Fax: 770-840-9867

Bld No: B619735  
 Bld Date: 11/19/24  
 Quoted By: BM

Cust Phone: 770-278-7555  
 Terms: NET 10TH PROX

Customer: ROCKDALE CO WATER & SEWER  
 WATER RECOURCES  
 PO BOX 289  
 CONYERS, GA 30012

Ship To: ROCKDALE CO WATER & SEWER  
 WATER RECOURCES  
 PO BOX 289  
 CONYERS, GA 30012

Cust PO#: JEREMY STEELE

Job Name: WATER

Item	Description	Quantity	Net Price	UM	Total
AFT360PP	4 CL360 CL DI FASTITE PIPE	80	38.500	FT	3080.00
MJLSLAP	4X12 MJ C153 LONG SLV L/A	10	63.770	EA	637.70
IVBR814G	5-1/4X1 VLV BX RSR	10	16.470	EA	164.70
IVBR814K	5-1/4X2 VLV BX RSR	10	11.770	EA	117.70
IVBR814P	5-1/4X4 VLV BX RSR	10	40.380	EA	403.80
IVBR814U	5-1/4X6 VLV BX RSR	10	55.060	EA	550.60
IMJAPU	8 MJ C153 ACCY PK W/GLND	30	37.730	EA	1131.90
IMJGAPU	8 MJ IPS TRANS ACCY PK W/GLND	30	44.410	EA	1332.30
MJSHAU13	6X13 MJ C153 SWVL X SOL HYD ADPT	20	101.840	EA	3636.80
SSLDEP6	8 DI MJ WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK	20	49.870	EA	993.40
SSLCEP6	8 PVC WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK	10	67.850	EA	678.50
AFT360PU	8 CL360 CL DI FASTITE PIPE	200	26.600	FT	5320.00
MJLSLAU	6X12 MJ C153 LONG SLV L/A	60	106.820	EA	6411.00
AFC2600MMLAOL	8 DI MJ RW OL GATE VLV L/A	8	912.330	EA	7298.64
IMJAPX	8 MJ C153 ACCY PK W/GLND	50	42.440	EA	2122.00
IMJGAPX	8 MJ IPS TRANS ACCY PK W/GLND	10	52.730	EA	527.30
SSLDEP8	8 DI MJ WDG REST GLND PK *ONELOK	10	67.880	EA	678.80
AFT360PX	8 CL360 CL DI FASTITE PIPE	100	35.030	FT	3503.00
MJLSLAX	8X12 MJ C153 LONG SLV L/A	20	171.680	EA	3433.60
AFC2600MMLAOL	8 DI MJ RW OL GATE VLV L/A	3	1451.730	EA	4355.19
MJLSLA10	10X12 MJ C153 LONG SLV L/A	4	205.470	EA	821.88
GWJVB1000	*NAS 24 RND VLV BX COLL	10	29.250	EA	292.50
CPVM	4 STD CNCRT VLV MRKR	10	30.590	EA	305.90

Net Total: \$46825.21  
 Tax: \$0.00  
 Freight: \$0.00  
 Total: \$46825.21



HOW ARE WE DOING? WE WANT YOUR FEEDBACK!

Scan the QR code or use the link below to  
 complete a survey about your bids:

<https://survey.medallia.com/?bidsorder&fc=775&on=23310>